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Saturday 3rd   October 2009

Registration and tea from 14.00

18.30 Dinner 

20.00  Introductory Lecture

PALEOPATHOLOGY: DISSECTING THE PAST (Dina Tiniakos)
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Sunday 4th   October 2009

Chair: Denis Benjamin
08.30 OPENING

08.45 LECTURE 1

HOW TO EXCEL AT THE BASICS OF PLACENTAL PATHOLOGY (B. Rogers)

9.35 LECTURE 2

ENDOCRINE TUMOUR SYNDROMES IN CHILDHOOD (PART 1)  (R. de Krijger)

10.20 – 10.50 Coffee

10.50 LECTURE 3

NONALCOHOLIC FATTY LIVER DISEASE IN CHILDREN (D. Tiniakos)

11.40 LECTURE 4

FIBROBLASTIC-MYOFIBROBLASTIC TUMOURS (PART 1) (C. Coffin)

12.30 LECTURE 5

PARTICIPANTS’ SLIDE SEMINAR 1-5

13.15 – 14.00 Lunch

14.30 Afternoon – Tour of Kerkyra City

19.00 Dinner 

Chair: Gordan Vujanic
20.00 LECTURE 6

PARTICIPANTS’ SLIDE SEMINAR 6-15       
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Monday 5th October 2009

Chair: Ronald de Krijger
8.30 LECTURE 7

ABNORMALITIES OF HAIR        (D. Benjamin)

9.20 LECTURE 8

RESEARCH TOPICS IN PLACENTAL PATHOLOGY     (B. Rogers)
10.10 – 10.40 Coffee

10.40 LECTURE 9

FIBROBLASTIC-MYOFIBROBLASTIC TUMOURS (PART 2)        (C. Coffin)

11.30 LECTURE 10

ECMO THROMBOTIC AND HAEMORRHAGIC COMPLICATIONS ALONG WITH THE DIFFICULTIES 
IN MONITORING ANTICOGALULATION    (J. Rutledge)

12.20 LECTURE 11

PARTICIPANTS’ SLIDE SEMINAR 16 - 19

13.00 Lunch

14.00 Afternoon – Paleokastritsa & Lakones & Makrades Village

19.00 Dinner

Chair: Gordan Vujanic
20.00 LECTURE 12

PARTICIPANTS’  SLIDE  SEMINAR 20 - 28  

21.30 Lecture 13

THE DAY OF THE DEAD    (J. Rutledge)
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Tuesday, 6th October 2009

Chair: Cheryl Coffin

8.30 LECTURE 14

NEONATAL LUNG DISORDERS   (R. de Krijger)

9.20 LECTURE 15

PEARLS AND PRACTICALITY IN PERINATAL PATHOLOGY      (B. Rogers)

10.10 – 10.40 Coffee

10.40 LECTURE 16

HISTOPATHOLOGY OF SELECTED VIRAL INFECTIONS IN INFANTS AND CHLDREN (D. Benjamin)

11.30 LECTURE 17

TUTOR’S SLIDE SEMINAR 1-5
 

13.00 Lunch

Afternoon – free afternoon for private study 

19.00   Dinner

Chair: Beverly Rogers
20.00 LECTURE 18 

TUTORS’ SLIDE SEMINAR 6-14  
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Wednesday 7th October 2009
Chair: Joe Rutledge

8.30 LECTURE 19

INTESTINAL POLYPOSIS SYNDROMES IN CHILDREN     (C. Coffin)

9.20 LECTURE 20

VASCULAR LESIONS IN INFANCY AND CHILDHOOD     (G. Vujanic)

10.10 – 10.40 Coffee

10.40 LECTURE 21

AN APPROACH TO INFLAMMATORY SKIN CONDITIONS IN INFANTS AND YOUNG CHILDREN 
(D. Benjamin)

11.30 LECTURE 22 

THE FUSION OF SCIENCE AND PHILOSOPHY: INNOVATION IN LABORATORY MEDICINE AND 
MANAGEMENT         (B. Rogers)

12.20 LECTURE 23

TUTORS’ SLIDE SEMINAR 15 - 19  

13.15 Lunch

14.00 Afternoon – visit to  Achilleion Palace & Sinarades village

19.00 Dinner

20.00 LECTURE 24 
Chair: Denis Benjamin

MEET THE EXPERT VIDEO MICROSCOPY SESSION

LECTURE 25 

QUIZ (Joe Rutledge)
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Thursday 8th October 2009  

Chair: Gordan Vujanic

8.30 LECTURE 26

CONGENITAL TUMOURS        (R. de Krijger)

9.25 LECTURE 27

PIGMENTED SKIN LESIONS IN CHILDREN          (D. Benjamin)

 
10.20 – 10.50 Coffee

10.50 LECTURE 28

EMBRYONAL BRAIN TUMOURS IN CHILDREN: BRIDGING MORPHOLOGY WITH GENETICS IN 
THE UPDATE WHO CLASSIFICATION      (K. Stefanaki)

11.45 LECTURE 29

THE CONUNDRUM OF ANGIOMATOSIS (C. Coffin)

13.00 Lunch

Afternoon- Free for personal study 

19.30

Course Dinner
Eva Palace Pavilion
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Friday 9th October 2009

Chair: Anastasia Konstantinidou

9.00 LECTURE 30

ENDOCRINE TUMOUR SYNDROMES IN CHILDHOOD (PART 2)    (R. de Krijger)

9.45 LECTURE 31

CASES PRESENTATIONS       (J. Rutledge, B. Rogers, N. Graf)

10.30-11.00 Coffee

11.00 LECTURE 32
 
TUMOURS OF THE CENTRAL AND PERIPHERAL NERVOUS SYSTEM ASSOCIATED WITH 
INHERITED GENETIC SYNDROMES (K. Stefanaki)

11.45 LECTURE 33

INVASIVE PROCEDURES IN FETAL MEDICINE (video link lecture)        (K. Nikolaides)
 

12.30 Business meeting

13.00

Lunch and depart 

14.30 Optional boat tour for the mohicans
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TUTORS  and  PARTICIPANTS

Denis Benjamin, Department of Laboratories and Pathology, Cook Childrens Medical Center, 801 Seventh 
Ave., Fort Worth, Texas 76104, USA, drbenjamin2003@yahoo.com

Cheryl Coffin,  Vanderbilt University Department of Pathology,  C-3324 Medical Center North, 1161 21st 
Avenue South, Nashville, TN 37232-2561, USA, cheryl.coffin@Vanderbilt.Edu

Ronald R. de Krijger, Afdeling Pathologie, kamer Be-222, Erasmus MC, Josephine Nefkens Instituut, 
Postbus 2040, 3000 CA  ROTTERDAM, The Netherlands, r.dekrijger@erasmusmc.nl

Beverly Rogers, Department of Pathology, Medical Director of Laboratories, Children's Medical Center and 
University Hospitals, University of Texas Southwestern Medical Center, 5323 Harry Hines Blvd., Dallas, Texas 
75390, USA. BEVERLY.ROGERS@childrens.com

Joe Rutledge,  Department of  Laboratories  6p1, Children’s Hospital  and Regional  Medical  Center,  4800 
Sandpoint Way Northeast, Seattle 98105, WA, USA, e-mail: j.rutledg@u.washington.edu

Kypros Nikolaides,  Harris Birthright Research Centre for Fetal Medicine, King's College Hospital Medical 
School, London, UK, E-mail: kypros@technocom.com

Kalliopi Stefanaki, Department of Pathology,  Aghia Sofia Children’ s Hospital, M. Asias and Thivon str., 
11527 Athens, Greece, E-mail: kstef@hol.gr

Dina Tiniakos, MD, PhD, Associate Professor, Laboratory of Histology & Embryology, Medical School 
University of Athens, 75, M. Asias str., Goudi, Athens 11527, Greece, dtiniak@med.uoa.gr

Elisabeth Bruder, Institute of Pathology, University Hospital Basel, Schoenbeinstrasse 40, CH-4031 Basel
Switzerland, e-mail elisabeth.bruder@unibas.ch

Gordan Vujanic, Department of Histopathology, School of Medicine, Cardiff University, Heath Park, Cardiff 
CF14 4XN, UK, e-mail: vujanic@cf.ac.uk

Aylar Arad,  Department of Pathology, Bnai Zion Medical Center, 47A Vardia St., 34657 Haifa,  Israel, e-
mail: arad_a@zahav.net.il

Mariel Brinkhuis, Laboratory for Pathology East Netherlands, Edo Bergsmalaan 1, 7512 Enschede, The 
Netherlands, m.brinkhuis@laborpath.nl

Paul  Brown,  Department  of  Pathology,  NHS  Grampian,  Medical  School,  Aberdeen  Royal  Infirmary, 
Foresterhill, Aberdeen AB25 2ZD, UK, e-mail: p.brown5@nhs.net

Fernando  Casco,  Pathology  Department,  Sofia  Queen  Universitary  Hospital,  Menendez  Pidal  Avenue, 
Cordoba 14004, Spain, fgcasco2000@yahoo.com.ar

Fraser Charlton, Cellular Pathology, Royal Victoria Infirmary, Queen Victoria Road, Newcastle upon Tyne, 
NE1 4LP, UK, fraser.charlton@ncl.ac.uk
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Marta Cohen, Department of Histopathology, Sheffield Children’s Hospital,  Western Bank, Sheffield S10 
2TH, UK, e-mail: marta.cohen@sch.nhs.uk

Isabel  Colmenero,  Department  of  Pathology,  Hospital  Infantil  Universitario  Nino Jesus,  Av.  Menendez 
Pelayo, 65, 28009 Madrid, Spain, isabelcolmenero@gmail.com

Aurore  Coulomb,  Department  of  Pathology,  Hopital  A Trousseau La Roche-Guyon,  26,  avenue du Dr 
Arnold Netter, 75571 Paris Cedex 12, France, aurore.coulomb@trs.aphp.fr

Jane Dahlstrom,  Department  of  Anatomical  Pathology,  ACT Pathology,  The Canberra Hospital,  POBox 
5045, Garran 2605, Australia, e-mail: jane.dahlstrom@act.gov.au

Susanne  Dertinger,  Institute  of  Pathology,  Landeskrankenhaus  Feldkirch,  Carinagasse  49,  A-6800 
Feldkirch, Austria, e-mail: susanne.dertinger@lkhf.at

Katharina  Ericson,  Department  of  Pathology,  Rudbecklaboratoriet  C5  Akademiska  Sjukhuset,  75185 
Uppsala, Sweden, e-mail: katharina.ericson@akademiska.se

Clair Evans, Department of Paediatric Pathology, Royal Hospital for Sick Children, Dalnair Street, Yorkhill, 
Glasgow G63 0BB, UKdrcaevans@hotmail.com

Maria Laura Galluzzo, Department of Pathology, Hospital Nacional de Pediatria JP Garraman, Combate de 
los Rozos, 1881, Buenos Aires 1245, Argentina, lauragalluzzoch@yahoo.com.ar

Carole  Gengler,  Institute  of  Pathology,  University  Hospital  Zuerich,  Schmelzbergstrasse  12,  8091, 
Switzerland, carole.gengler@usz.ch

Peter Gonda, Department of Histopathology, Portsmouth Hospitals NHS Trust, Queen Alexandria Hospital, 
Portsmouth PO6 3LY, UK dr.peter.gonda@googlemail.com, petergonda@doctors.org.uk

Nicole Graf,  Histopathology  Department,  The Children’s  Hospital  at  Westmead,  Cnr Hawkesbury Rd & 
Hainsworth St, Locked Bag 4001, Westmead, NSW 2145, Australia, nicoleg@chw.edu.au

Kathrin Hauptmann,  Department  of  Pediatric  Pathology,  Charite  Hospital,  Schumannstr  20/21,  10117 
Berlin, Germany, kathrin.hauptmann@charite.de

Benjamin  Heck,  Rua  Mato  Grosso,  306  cj1716,  CEP  01239-040  Sao  Paulo  -  SP  Brazil,   e-mail: 
bheck@uol.com.br

Pasi Hirvikoski, Department of Pathology, Oulu University Hospital, P.O. Box 50, Fin-90029 Oys, Finland, 
e-mail: pasi.hirvikoski@ppshp.fi

Samantha Holden, Department of Pathology, University Hospital of Wales, Heath Park, Cardiff CF14 4XN, 
UK, e-mail: samthepathologist@hotmail.com

Liz Hook,  Department of Histopathology,  Addenbrooke’s Hospital,  Box 235, Hills  Road, Cambridge CB2 
0QQ, UK, lizhook@doctors.org.uk

Casper  Jansen,  Department  of  Pathology,  Laboratorium  Pathologie  Oost-Nederland,  Burg.  Edo 
Bergsmalaan 1, 7512 AD, Enschede, The Netherlands, c.jansen@laborpath.nl

Eva Juettner, Institut für Pathologie, Haus 14, Universitätsklinikum Schleswig-Holstein, Arnold-Heller Strasse 3, 
20105 Kiel, Germany, e-mail: ejuettner@path.uni-kiel.de

Suonavy Khung-Savatovsky,  Service  de  Biologie  du Developpement,  foetopathologie,  Hopital  Robert 
Debre, 48 boulevard serurier, 75019 Paris, France, e-mail: suonavy.khung@rdb.aphp.fr

Liina Kiho, Department of Cellular Pathology, The Royal London Hospital, Pathology & Pharmacy Building, 
80 Newark Street, London E1 2ES, UK, e-mail: liina.kiho@bartsandthelondon.nhs.uk
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Jukka Laine, Department of Pathology, University of Turku, Kiinamyllynk 10, Turku 20520, Finland, e-mail: 
jukka.laine@tyks.fi vellai@utu.fi

May Leong, Department of Histopathology, Bristol Royal Infirmary, Marlborough Street, Bristol BS2 8HW, 
UK, mayyingl@yahoo.com

Jouko Lohi, Department of Pathology, University of Helsinki Central Hospital, Haartmaninkatu 3, Fin-00290 
HUS Helsinki, Finland, e-mail: jouko.lohi@helsinki.fi

Janne Malina, Department of Clinical Pathology and Cytology, Malmoe University Hospital, S Förstadsgatan 
101, Ing 78, S-205 02 Malmoe, Sweden, e-mail: janne.malina@skane.se

Lisa  Leth  Maroun,  Department  of  Pathology,  unit  5443,  Rigshospitalet,  Blegdamsvej  9,  Copenhagen 
DK-2100, Denmark, lisa.leth.maroun@rh.regionh.dk

Jeannette McFarlane, Department of Anatomic Pathology, LabPlus, Gate 4 Auckland City Hospital, 1148 
Auckland, New Zealand, e-mail: jeannettem@adhb.govt.nz

Jo McPartland, Department of Paediatric Histopathology, Alder Hey Children’s Hospital, Eaton Rd, Liverpool 
L12 2AP, UK. Jo.McPartland@alderhey.nhs.uk

Suzanne Mol, Department: of Pathology, University Medical Centre Utrecht, Loondermolen 89, Eindhoven 
5612 MJ, The Netherlands, suzanne@climbing.nl 

Amanda Murphy, Department of Paediatric Pathology, Division of Paediatric Laboratory Medicine, Hospital 
for Sick Children, Toronto, ON, Canada, 38 Elm Street, Apartment 1200, Toronto, ON M5G 2K5, Canada, 
amanda.murphy@sickkids.ca, amandamurphy5@gmail.com

Sophie Patrier, Unite de Foetopathologie, Service de Genetique et Embryologie medicales, Hopital 
Trousseau, 26, avenue du Dr Netter, 75 012 PARIS, sophie.patrier@trs.aphp.fr

Sergey Popov,  Department  of  Pathology,  Children’s  Hospital  #1, 14 Avangardnaya Street,  198205 St. 
Petersburg, Russia, e-mail: sergdgb@mail.ru sergey.popov@icr.ac.uk

Aylar Poyraz, Gazi University Medical School, Gazi Universitesi Tip Fakultesi Patoloji AD Besevler, Ankara 
06500, Turkey, aylar@gazi.edu.tr

Anne-Laure Rougemont, Service de Pathologie Clinique, Hopitaux Universitaires de Geneve, Rue Micheli 
du Crest 24, 1211 Geneve 14, Switzerland, anne-laure.rougemont@hcuge.ch

Robert  Ruiz,  Department  of  Pathology,  Children’s  Memorial  Hospital,  2300  Children’s  Plaza,  Box  17, 
Chicago, IL 60614, USA, robruiz@spponline.org, RRuiz@childrensmemorial.org

Meeli Sirotkina, Department of Pathology, Tartu University Hospital, L.Puusepa 8, Tartu 51014, Estonia, e-
mail: meeli.sirotkina@kliinikum.ee

Vidija Soerdjbalie, Department of Pathology, Nederlands Forensic Institute, Laan van Ypenburg 6, 2497 
GB Den Haag, The Netherlands, e-mail: v.soerdjbalie@nfi.minjus.nl

Jens Stahlschmidt,  Department  of  Histopathology,  Bexley Wing Level  5,  St.  James’  University,  Leeds 
Teaching Hospital Trust, Beckett Street, Leeds LS9 7TF, UK, e-mail: jstahlschmidt@leedsth.nhs.uk

Rosita  ten  Berge,  Haga  Hospital,  Leyweg  275,  Den  Haag,  2545  CH,  The  Netherlands, 
r.l.tenberge@hagaziekenhuis.nl

Irene Thymara, First Department Of Pathology Medical School, Laiko Hospital, National and Kapodistrian 
University Of Athens, 11527 Athens,SYROU 2, Skarpiza, 19400, GREECE,  ei_thymara@yahoo.gr and 
andreas_sgouras@yahoo.gr 
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Gitta Turowski, Department of Pathology, Oslo University Hospital, Kirkeveien 166, Oslo 0407, Norway, 
gitta.turowski@ulleval.no

Bhumita  Vadgama,  Department  of  Histopathology,  Southampton  General  Hospital,  tremona  Road, 
Southampton SO16 6YD, UK, bhumita.vadgama@suht.swest.nhs.uk

Christian  Vokuhl,  Institut  für  Pathologie,  Haus  14,  Universitätsklinikum  Schleswig-Holstein,  Arnold-Heller 
Strasse 3, 20105 Kiel, Germany, cvokuhl@path.uni-kiel.de

Patrick van der Voorn, Department of Pathology, VU University medical center (VUMC) Amsterdam, Singel 55, 
Amsterdam 1012VD, the Netherlands, JP.vanderVoorn@vumc.nl

XXXIst IPPA Course 2009                                                                  13                 Corfu  

mailto:JP.vanderVoorn@vumc.nl
mailto:cvokuhl@path.uni-kiel.de
mailto:bhumita.vadgama@suht.swest.nhs.uk
mailto:gitta.turowski@ulleval.no

	P R O G R A M M E
	Prof. Denis Benjamin (Fort Worth, USA)
	Guest Tutors
	Resident Tutor

	20.00  Introductory Lecture
	Sunday 4th   October 2009
	14.30Afternoon – Tour of Kerkyra City

	Monday 5th October 2009
	14.00	Afternoon – Paleokastritsa & Lakones & Makrades Village

	Tuesday, 6th October 2009
	Wednesday 7th October 2009
	Thursday 8th October 2009  
	Course Dinner
	Eva Palace Pavilion
	 
	Friday 9th October 2009
	Kypros Nikolaides, Harris Birthright Research Centre for Fetal Medicine, King's College Hospital Medical School, London, UK, E-mail: kypros@technocom.com
	Kalliopi Stefanaki, Department of Pathology, Aghia Sofia Children’ s Hospital, M. Asias and Thivon str., 11527 Athens, Greece, E-mail: kstef@hol.gr
	Casper Jansen, Department of Pathology, Laboratorium Pathologie Oost-Nederland, Burg. Edo Bergsmalaan 1, 7512 AD, Enschede, The Netherlands, c.jansen@laborpath.nl
	Rosita ten Berge, Haga Hospital, Leyweg 275, Den Haag, 2545 CH, The Netherlands, r.l.tenberge@hagaziekenhuis.nl


